
 

OHIO UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MUSIC 
 

Winter 2012 - Calendar of Events  

 

JANUARY 
 

Sunday, January 8 

Honor Band, Choir & Orchestra 
Festival Concert 

Andrew Trachsel, Peter Jarjisian 
and Steven Huang, conductors 

3pm – Memorial Auditorium  

    
Monday, January 9 

Visiting Artist Master Class 
Paul Kantor, violin 

Rice University 

5:30-7:30pm – Recital Hall 
 

Saturday, January 22 
Faculty Chamber Music Series 

“Something New”  
Stephen Miahky, director 

Alan Terricciano, guest artist 

University of California-Irvine 
4pm – Recital Hall 
 

FEBRUARY 
 

Thursday, February 2 

Wind Symphony & Symphonic Band 
Andrew Trachsel & Richard Suk, 

conductors 

7:30pm – Memorial Auditorium  
 

Friday, February 3  
Visiting Artist Voice Recital  

Tracelyn Gesteland 
University of South Dakota  

7:30pm – Recital Hall  

 
Saturday, February 4 

Visiting Artist Piano Recital  
Dorian Leljak 

Novi Sad, Serbia 

7:30pm – Recital Hall 
 

Tuesday-Sunday, Feb. 6-12 
World Music & Dance Festival 

Workshops and performances in 

various campus locations 
 

Friday, February 10 
World Music-Dance Fest Concert I 

Paschal Younge, coordinator 
Featuring: Eric Paton, Eric Fountain 
Jeajung Lim, New Chords on the Block 
Azaguno, Sweet Basil (Afro Latin Jazz) 
Ohio University African Ensemble 
Ohio University Taiko Ensemble 
Ohio University Steel Band 
Ohio University Chinese Ensemble 
Mariam A Becker and Malaysian Dancers 
Asnawa Balinese Gamelan Angklung 

7:30pm – Memorial Auditorium $ 
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Saturday, February 11 

World Music-Dance Fest Concert II 
The Fisk Jubilee Singers and Ohio 

University Choirs with dance soloist 
Zelma Badu-Younge, and Azaguno 

7:30pm – Memorial Auditorium $ 
 

Wednesday, February 15  

Winter Jazz Concert 
Jazz Ensembles I & II 

Matt James & Mike Parkinson & 
David Gonzalez, directors 

7:30pm – Memorial Auditorium  

 
Thursday, February 16 

Faculty Recital  
Stephen Miahky, violin 

Christina McGann, violin 

Richard Syracuse, piano 
7:30pm – Recital Hall 

  
Sunday, February 19 

Southeast Ohio Music Teachers 
Association Recital 

Christopher Fisher, coordinator 

2:30pm – Recital Hall 
  

Sunday, February 19 
Symphonic Band & University Band 

Richard Suk & Andrew Trachsel, 

conductors 
4pm – Memorial Auditorium  

 
Tuesday, February 21 

“Mingus – Monk – Morgan”  
OU Jazz Combos I & II 

John Horne & Alex Burgoyne, 

directors, with guest artists  
Jazz Spoken Here 

7:30pm – Recital Hall 
 

Thursday, February 23  

Faculty Recital 
Youmee Kim, piano 

7:30pm – Recital Hall  
  

Saturday, February 25  

Singing Men of Ohio & SMO Society 
of Alumni & Friends 

Peter Jarjisian, conductor 
Raymond Feener, guest conductor 

7:30pm – Memorial Auditorium  
 

Sunday, February 26  

OU Oboe Studio Recital 
Michele Fiala, director 

2pm – Recital Hall 

 
Sunday, February 26 

Faculty Recital 
OhioBrass 

4pm – Recital Hall 

 
Event Locations 
 Baker Theater – University Center 

 First UMC - #2 College Street  

 Memorial Auditorium – College Green  

 Recital Hall – Robert Glidden Hall   
 

 

 
 

 

 

Tuesday, February 28 

OU Percussion Ensemble 
Roger Braun, director 

7:30pm – Recital Hall  
 

Wednesday, February 29 
OU Trombone Choir 

Christopher Hayes, director 

7:30pm – Recital Hall 
 

MARCH 
 

Thursday, March 1  
OU Saxophone Studio Recital 

Matt James, director 

7:30pm – Recital Hall 
 

Friday, March 2  
OU Singers & OSU Chorale 

Peter Jarjisian, conductor 

Robert Ward, conductor 
Jerry Rubino, guest conductor 

7:30pm – FUMC 
 

Saturday, March 3  
OU Choral Union &  

Women’s Chorale 

Peter Jarjisian, conductor 
Steven Huang, conductor 

7:30pm – FUMC 
 

Sunday, March 4 

University Symphony Orchestra  
Steven Huang, conductor  

4pm – Memorial Auditorium  
 

Wednesday, March 7  
Campus Orchestra 

Elizabeth Braun, conductor 

7:30pm – Recital Hall  
 

Friday, March 9  
Wind Symphony &  

New Music Ensemble 
Andrew Trachsel, conductor 

7:30pm – Memorial Auditorium  
 

Friday, March 9 

Athens Jazz Festival Pub Crawl 
Various locations in Athens 

9pm-12 midnight $ 
 

Saturday, March 10 

Athens Jazz Festival 
9am-5pm High School ensemble 
performances/workshops  
Baker University Center - FREE 
7:30pm concert by Festival artists and 
select High School Ensembles with 
Guest Artists TBA 
Memorial Auditorium  $ 
 

Note admission to events with $ 
Ohio University students FREE with student ID. 

For information: 740-593-4244 

www.finearts.ohio.edu/music 
 

 

 
 

   www.ohio.edu/finearts/75 
 

Ohio University is an accredited member of the National Association of Schools of Music since 1946.  Ohio University is an affirmative action institution.   
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